

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9 OF 2024

**Pervez Hormuzdiar Kayani(deceased ThroughPETITIONER
His Legal Heirs) And Ors**

V/S

Kayani Bakery And Ors.

....RESPONDENT

**Mr. Ashutosh Gole, Ms. Mekhala More i/b The Juris Partners
for Petitioner**

Mr. Abhishek Salian, M. K. Irani for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 15th July, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/07/2024 (for passing orders).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)