

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9 OF 2024

~~Pervez Hormuzdiar Kayani~~ (since deceased)
through his legal heirs Doghdhova Kayani
Lakdawala and Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Kayani Bakery and Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Ashutosh Gole a/w. Ms. Mekhala More i./by The Juris Partners, Advocates for Petitioners.
 - Mr. Saket Mone a/w. Mr. Abhishek Salian and Mr. Mayuresh Ingale i./by M. K. Irani, Advocates for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : AUGUST 20, 2024

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Gole, learned Advocate for Petitioners and Mr. Mone, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

2. By consent of the parties, all disputes between the parties are referred to Mediation of Justice Shri. S. J. Kathawalla, (Retired Judge of this Court).

3. Parties are directed to approach the learned Mediator to fix the schedule of dates of meetings and shall extend complete cooperation. Learned Advocates for Petitioners and Respondents shall coordinate with the Mediator and all parties for the mediation meetings that shall be convened by the learned Mediator.

4. It is directed that the costs of mediation and the Mediator's fees and charges shall be borne by the Respondents.
5. Learned Mediator is requested by this Court to submit his report to this Court on or before the next adjourned date.
6. Learned Mediator shall be at liberty and is permitted by this Court to call for any such relevant documents from the parties and if so called for, the parties are directed to produce the same before the learned Mediator.
7. Parties to act on an authenticated copy of this order.
8. Stand over to **18th September, 2024 at 02:30 p.m.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2024.08.20
17:31:34 +0530