

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9 OF 2024

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.02.27
20:24:45 +0530

Pervez Hormuzdiar Kayani(deceased
Through His Legal Heirs) And Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

Kayani Bakery And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Ashutosh Gole, a/w Mekhala More, i/b The Juris Partners,
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Saket Mone, a/w M. K. Irani, Abhishek Salian, M. I.
Chaudhary and Mayuresh Ingale, for the Respondents.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 27th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Stand over to 24th March, 2026, "High on Board".

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]